

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.555
Date Received: 08 May 2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Please provide the following information that you have pertaining to your spend on temporary nursing staff in the last full available financial year (please note the year in your response).

1. Spend on temporary nursing staff through your staff bank, by band (1-9)
£21,011,274 (for the Financial Year 1st April 2017-31st March 2018)
2. Spend on temporary nursing staff through agencies, by band (1-9)
£9,159,477 (for the Financial Year 1st April 2017-31st March 2018)